

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No. C.C.No.3167 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

| Sl. No | DATE | ORDER | Office Note |
|--------|------------|--|-------------|
| 2. | 17.11.2025 | <p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri Vijaya Mathukumilli, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri G. Arunshowri, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents.</p> <p>2. Sri G. Arunshowri, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondents, would submit that the learned Additional Solicitor General has been pursuing the matter with the Respondent Authorities and seeks some time.</p> <p>3. List on 08.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>DSV</p> | |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|