

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3167 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03	08.12.2025	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri Vijay Mathukumilli, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri G. Arunshowri, Ld. Counsel for the Respondents.</p> <p>2. Sri G. Arunshowri, Ld. Counsel submits that an <i>e-mail</i> has been sent from the office of the Ld. Additional Advocate General on 17.11.2025, despite which, the sole Respondent has not responded.</p> <p>3. In view of the peculiar facts of the case, issue Notice to the sole Respondent returnable in two weeks.</p> <p>4. Similarly, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner is also directed to take out urgent personal notice in respect of the sole Respondent within three days from today and file proof of receipt of notice within three days thereafter.</p> <p>5. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner is also given liberty to send a personal notice to the sole Respondent by way of an <i>e-mail</i></p> <p>6. List on 23.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GRKP, J</p> <p>MNR</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE