

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.3167 OF 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
4	08.01.2026	<p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Heard Sri Vijay Mathukumilli, Ld. Counsel for the Petitioners and Sri Arun Showry, Ld. Additional Solicitor General for the Respondents.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">2. Ld. Additional Solicitor General for the Respondents has placed on record the Written Instructions received from the Deputy Secretary to the Ld. Counsel on record Sri G. Arun Showri dated 19.12.2025 along with the earlier correspondence made by the Principal Secretary dated 30.12.2024. Copies of it are supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the Petitioners and the same are taken on record.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">3. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioners seeks short adjournment to file an Application for impleading the Officers to whom the Deputy Secretary has addressed Letters on 30.12.2024 and 18.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">4. List on 20.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>Mnr</p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE