

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.3167 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	20.01.2026	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Heard Sri Vijay Mathukumilli, learned Counsel for the Petitioners.</p> <p>2. This Application is filed seeking to implead the proposed Respondent Nos.2 & 3 as Respondent Nos.2 & 3 in the present Contempt Case.</p> <p>3. Having considered the contents of the Affidavit filed in support of this Application, this Court deems it appropriate to allow this Application.</p> <p>4. Accordingly, I.A.No.1 of 2026 is allowed. The proposed Respondent Nos.2 & 3 are now directed to be impleaded as Respondent Nos.2 & 3. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the Cause-title.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">GRKP, J</p> <p><u>C.C.No.3167 of 2025</u></p> <p>Having regard to the facts of this case, this Court is inclined to dispense with the</p>	

usual mode of service. Instead, learned Counsel for the Petitioners is directed to take out Urgent Personal Notice to the newly impleaded Respondent Nos.2 & 3 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter.

2. List on 28.01.2026.

GRKP, J

Vns