

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.C.No.3167 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
8.	31.03.2026	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Ms. G. Kusuma Papa, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Sri Vijay, learned Counsel for the Contempt Petitioner, Sri Kalyan Chakravarthy, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 & 3 and Sri Arun Showri, learned Counsel for Respondent No.7.</p> <p>2. Sri Kalyan Chakravarthy, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 & 3 has submitted the photocopy of certain proceedings of the District Medical and Health Officer, dated 03.02.2026. Copy of it is also supplied to Sri Arun Showri, learned Counsel for Respondent No.7. He seeks time to obtain instructions.</p> <p>3. List the matter on 06.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">GRKP, J</p> <p>JKS</p>	

--	--	--	--

