

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.3167 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
9.	06.04.2026	<p><u>GRKP, J</u></p> <p>Heard Sri Vijay Mathukumilli, learned Counsel for the Petitioner and Sri G. Arun Showri, learned Counsel representing Respondent No.1 and Sri R. Kalyan Chakravarthy, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.2 & 3.</p> <p>2. The facts of this case would indicate that the Respondents herein, particularly Respondent No.1, is dragging his feet on one pretext or another. This is the 9th listing, and the last listing was on 31.03.2026.</p> <p>3. Sri Arun Showri, learned Counsel representing Respondent No.1, submits that Respondent No.1 is taking steps for allocation of the budget and therefore, he seeks some time. On query, he would submit that he secured oral instructions on phone.</p> <p>4. The Contemnor/Respondent No.1, while facing the Proceedings under contempt, ought to have rendered Written Instructions, even for seeking time and also to apprise this Court as regards the status of the Claim of the Petitioner.</p> <p>5. In this view of the matter, list on 07.04.2026 in the Motion List to enable Sri Arun</p>	Contd..

		<p>Showri, learned Counsel representing Contemnor/Respondent No.1, to obtain clear Written Instructions.</p> <p>6. Sri Arun Showri, learned Counsel representing Contemnor/Respondent No.1, is directed to convey the gist of this Order to Contemnor/Respondent No.1.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><hr/>GRKP, J</p> <p>Note: Issue C.C. today. B/o DSV</p>	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--